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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT  
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 
 
In re: 
 
TRIDENT HOLDING COMPANY, LLC,  
et al., 
 
   Debtors. 

Chapter 11 Proceeding 
 
Case No. 19-10384 (SHL) 
 
Jointly Administered 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

STATE OF NEW YORK  ) 
    :  ss.: 
COUNTY OF NEW YORK ) 
 

Nicholas F. Kajon hereby certifies that on August 1, 2019, true and correct copies of the 

following: 

1. Motion To Lift The Automatic Stay, with Exhibit A (Amended 
Complaint) and Exhibit B (Proposed Order) [Doc. No. 746]; 
and 
  

2. Notice of Motion for An Order Granting Relief From The 
Automatic Stay Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §362(d) [Doc. No. 747] 

 
were served on all parties in interest by (a) through the Court’s CM/ECF system; (b) by email 

(with the exception of  the U.S. Trustee); and (c) via FEDERAL EXPRESS Overnight Delivery 

upon the parties set forth on the attached service list. 

 
      STEVENS & LEE, P.C.    
      Attorneys for Janine Gregie and Richard Gregie 
 

s/ Nicholas F. Kajon     
Nicholas F. Kajon 
485 Madison Avenue, 20th Floor 
New York, New York 10022 
Telephone:  (212) 319-8500 

      Facsimile:  (212) 319-8505 
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SERVICE LIST 
 

 

Defendants’ Counsel in the State Court Litigation 
 

Robin Levin  
Cassiday Schade, LLP            
1870 West Winchester Road, Suite 148 
Libertyville, IL 60048   
Email:  rlevin@cassiday.com                           
 

Omar Fayez 
Huston, May & Fayez, LLC 
205 W. Randolph St., Suite 950 
Chicago, IL 60606 
Email:  ofayez@hustonmay.com 
 

Colin Foster 
Huston, May & Fayez, LLC 
205 W. Randolph St., Suite 950 
Chicago, IL 60606 
Email:  cfoster@hustonmay.com 
 

 

Debtors Counsel 
 
Jason Neil Kestecher  
Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP  
4 Times Square  
New York, NY 10036  
212-735-2629  
Fax : 917-777-2629  
Email: jason.kestecher@skadden.com 
 

Paul D. Leake  
Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP  
Four Times Square  
New York, NY 10036  
212-735-3000  
Fax : 212-735-2000  
Email: paul.leake@skadden.com 

James J. Mazza, Jr.  
Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP  
155 N Wacker Dr.  
Chicago, IL 60606  
312-407-0700  
Email: james.mazza@skadden.com 
 

Kyle J. Ortiz  
Togut, Segal & Segal LLP  
One Penn Plaza  
Suite 3335  
New York, NY 10119  
212-594-5000  
Fax : 212-967-4258  
Email: kortiz@teamtogut.com 
 

UST 
 
Office of the U.S. Trustee  
201 Varick Street, Suite 1006  
New York, NY 10014  
(212) 510-0500  
Fax : (212) 668-2255  
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Committee of Unsecured Creditors 
 

David M. Posner, Esq. 
Gianfranco Finizio, Esq. 

Kelly Moynihan, Esq.  
Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP 

The Grace Building 1114 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10036-7703 

dposner@kilpatricktownsend.com 
gfinizio@kilpatricktownsend.com 

kmoynihan@kilpatricktownsend.com 
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